Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2023 1:45:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$27,020,410.38
$23,764.00
$6,298,790.00
$25,000.00
$33,367,964.38

$18,900,985.27
$4,551,136.36
$3,075,474.34
$2,618,832.00
$1,938,259.25
$0.00

$0.00
$669,695.12
$31,754,382.34

$350,000.00
$910,672.24
($560,672.24)

$1,052,909.80
$15,035,367.37
$16,088,277.17

GENERAL

Actual

$23,319,444.95
$15,980.00
$5,989,572.62
$101,016.88
$29,426,014.45

$15,665,299.01
$3,668,295.25
$2,524,216.76
$2,114,107.30
$1,407,007.70
$25,794.74
$2,500.00
$468,552.90
$25,875,773.66

$252,852.73
$880,369.19
($627,516.46)

$2,922,724.33
$15,035,367.37
$17,958,091.70

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,700,965.43)
($7,784.00)
($309,217.38)
$76,016.88
($3,941,949.93)

$3,235,686.26
$882,841.11
$551,257.58
$504,724.70
$531,251.55
($25,794.74)
($2,500.00)
$201,142.22
$5,878,608.68

($97,147.27)
$30,303.05
($66,844.22)

$1,869,814.53
$0.00
$1,869,814.53

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$10,580,126.33
$1,036,665.00
$143,000.00
$11,759,791.33

$4,772,508.44
$771,398.68
$71,175.00
$2,988,100.11
$675,234.57
$2,099,924.16
$0.00
$1,224,110.48
$12,602,451.44

$307,464.74
$62,600.00
$244,864.74

($597,795.37)
$1,876,783.18
$1,278,987.81

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,321,460.28
$1,216,005.16
$29,006.80
$4,566,472.24

$2,799,667.65
$383,502.81
$285,311.32
$2,141,191.06
$293,740.10
$0.00

$0.00
$616,500.66
$6,519,913.60

$310,470.22
$48,354.14
$262,116.08

($1,691,325.28)
$1,876,783.18
$185,457.90

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($7,258,666.05)
$179,340.16
($113,993.20)
($7,193,319.09)

$1,972,840.79
$387,895.87
($214,136.32)
$846,909.05
$381,494.47
$2,099,924.16
$0.00
$607,609.82
$6,082,537.84

$3,005.48
$14,245.86
$17,251.34

($1,093,529.91)
$0.00
($1,093,529.91)
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