## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

023 - Dale County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$27,020,410.38	\$23,319,444.95	(\$3,700,965.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$23,764.00	\$15,980.00	(\$7,784.00)	\$10,580,126.33	\$3,321,460.28	(\$7,258,666.05)
Local Sources	\$6,298,790.00	\$5,989,572.62	(\$309,217.38)	\$1,036,665.00	\$1,216,005.16	\$179,340.16
Other Sources	\$25,000.00	\$101,016.88	\$76,016.88	\$143,000.00	\$29,006.80	(\$113,993.20)
Total Revenues:	\$33,367,964.38	\$29,426,014.45	(\$3,941,949.93)	\$11,759,791.33	\$4,566,472.24	(\$7,193,319.09)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,900,985.27	\$15,665,299.01	\$3,235,686.26	\$4,772,508.44	\$2,799,667.65	\$1,972,840.79
Instructional Support Services	\$4,551,136.36	\$3,668,295.25	\$882,841.11	\$771,398.68	\$383,502.81	\$387,895.87
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,075,474.34	\$2,524,216.76	\$551,257.58	\$71,175.00	\$285,311.32	(\$214,136.32)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,618,832.00	\$2,114,107.30	\$504,724.70	\$2,988,100.11	\$2,141,191.06	\$846,909.05
General Administrative Services	\$1,938,259.25	\$1,407,007.70	\$531,251.55	\$675,234.57	\$293,740.10	\$381,494.47
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$25,794.74	(\$25,794.74)	\$2,099,924.16	\$0.00	\$2,099,924.16
General Service	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$669,695.12	\$468,552.90	\$201,142.22	\$1,224,110.48	\$616,500.66	\$607,609.82
Total Expenditures:	\$31,754,382.34	\$25,875,773.66	\$5,878,608.68	\$12,602,451.44	\$6,519,913.60	\$6,082,537.84
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$350,000.00	\$252,852.73	(\$97,147.27)	\$307,464.74	\$310,470.22	\$3,005.48
Other Financing Uses:	\$910,672.24	\$880,369.19	\$30,303.05	\$62,600.00	\$48,354.14	\$14,245.86
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$560,672.24)	(\$627,516.46)	(\$66,844.22)	\$244,864.74	\$262,116.08	\$17,251.34
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,052,909.80	\$2,922,724.33	\$1,869,814.53	(\$597,795.37)	(\$1,691,325.28)	(\$1,093,529.91)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,035,367.37	\$15,035,367.37	\$0.00	\$1,876,783.18	\$1,876,783.18	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,088,277.17	\$17,958,091.70	\$1,869,814.53	\$1,278,987.81	\$185,457.90	(\$1,093,529.91)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.